

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Manager

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 21, 2016

Re: Authorizing an agreement with Boone County for the assignment of legacy assets

related to Public Safety Joint Communications.

#### **Executive Summary**

With the transfer of Public Safety Joint Communications to Boone County, this legislation would authorize an agreement with Boone County for the assignment of legacy assets, to Public Safety Joint Communications (PSJC), now known as Boone County Joint Communications (BCJC).

#### Discussion

Following the April 2013 passage of the countywide 911 ballot, Boone County assumed all costs and operational responsibilities related to the 911 system effective January 1, 2014. Under a 1977 Cooperative Agreement the assets of PSJC were acquired with funding provided by participating agencies: the City of Columbia, Boone County, Boone County Fire Protection District, Southern Boone County Fire Protection District, UMC-Hospital and Boone County Hospital. The City and County previously agreed to the transfer of legacy assets related to the radio system, emergency sirens and a mobile command camper in an agreement approved by Council on July 18, 2016 (B173-16). This agreement would transfer the remaining legacy assets from the City to the County as listed in the accompanying exhibits to the agreement.

#### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

#### Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Primary Impact: Governence & Decision Making, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Inter-Governmental Cooperation, Secondary Impact: Not applicable,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

### Legislative History

Date	Action
07/18/2016	B173-16: Authorizing an agreement with Boone County for the assignment of legacy assets, licenses and leases related to Public Safety Joint Communications

## Suggested Council Action

Approval of the legislation authorizing an agreement with Boone County for the assignment of legacy assets related to Public Safety Joint Communications.